RIVERSIE
Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Mike Murphy, Lincoln Univ PA & Stephen Routh, Pooler GA

We need your help to get this show started! We will be setting up starting Thursday at 12:00 pm.
Come and carry a few jumps, bars, course numbers or other items from the parking lot into the
building. Or be a superstar and help carry the contact equipment, stick around and help build the
first courses. It will go quickly with just a few extra helpers. We will have the air conditioning on
and you can claim crating space if you help.

Thank you.

Building opens at 7:00a.m. each morning.

Please DO NOT enter the building prior to this time. The committee needs the uninterrupted early
morning time to set up for the smoothly running, happy trials you have come to expect!
Check-in and Measuring 7:15 am-7:40am
General Briefing starts at 7:40am
First dog on line 8am
Judges Briefing and walk thru's immediately after.

THANK YOU to our sponsors!
6rand Prix Finals is sponsored by Paco Collars
Steeplechase Finals is sponsored by Paws in Action
3 dog TEAM is sponsored by MAX 200
2 dog TEAM is sponsored by Antinol
Biathlon is sponsored by 1 TDC and Bonesaw Customs!

Join us for our Parking Lot Pot Luck Party on Saturday Night - Bring a dish to share and
something for the grill/griddle if you'd like!

While we are not running in groups - we are committed to ensuring that there will not be conflicts in the
run order or between rings! If you see a potential conflict and need to move, please see Val Duff,
Lauren Kras, or Rachel Molenaar - they will work with you to adjust the run order.

Please do not make adjustments on your own! L
Both rings will start at the same time when running ’ \

C_9




***x*=(Ten Minute Break)=>****

Friday, July 8, 2022
Ring 1: Mike

M/PI11/V Standard — 26-7-0 Entries
P8”-P16”-P207-C127-C147-C16”-****C20”-C22”-C24”

Team Gamblers - 47 Entries
22”_16”_10”****14”_8”_12”_20”
PMC/MC Biathlon Standard — 11/36 Entries
Advanced/Pl Jumpers — 7/3 Entries
Starters/Pl Jumpers — 8/3 Entries
Advanced/Pll Snooker — 2/0 Entries
Starters/Pl Snooker — 7/2 Entries

Friday, July 8, 2022

Ring 2: Stephen

MISC - 16 Entries

M/P111/V Gamblers — 36/12/1 Entries

C22°-C207-C247-****V§»-P8”-P12”-P14”-P16”-P20”-C12”-C14”-C-16”

Team Standard - 47 Entries
8”_12”_14”_20”****16”_22”10”

Advanced/PI1l Standard — 6/2 Entries

Starters/Pl Standard — 8/4 Entries

Performance | Standard - 4 Entries

MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers — 36/11 Entries

Saturday, July 9, 2022
Ring 1: Mike

Team Snooker - 47 Entries
8”_20”_16”_12”_****_22’3_14”_10”

M/PHI/V Jumpers — 39/24/2 Entries

V8”-V4”-P8”-P12”-P14”-P16°-P207-C127-****

**%%(C14”-C16”-C207-C22”-C24”

Steeplechase LOCAL - 49 Entries
16”_2499_20”_****8”_14”_22”_10”

Steeplechase Regional - 75 Entries

Advanced/Pll Snooker — 9/1 Entries

Starters/Pl Snooker — 9/3 Entries

2-Dog Team Relay - 15 Entries

3-Dog Team Relay - 32 Entries

Saturday, July 9, 2022
Ring 2: Stephen
MISC - 21 Entries
Team Jumpers - 47 Entries
10”_22”_14”****8”_20”_16”_12”
M/P111/V Snooker — 33/19/3 Entries
C14”-C167-C207-C227-C247****
**%%V8”-V4”-P8”- P12”7-P14”-P16°-P20”-C12”
M/PI111/V Standard — 28/15/1 Entries
C127-C14°-C227-C20”-****C16”P8”-p14”-p16”-p20”-v4”
Advanced/PI1l Standard — 11/3 Entries
Starters/Pl Standard — 13/5 Entries

Steeplechase Regional Finals---Will it be YOU??

Sunday, July 10, 2022

Ring 1:

M/PHI/V Jumpers- 36/24/2 Entries
P147-C14”-P207-C20”-P12”-C12”-P8”***P16”-C16”-22”

M/PI1I1/V Standard — 30/15/1 Entries
C207-P207-C16”-P167-P8”****C12”-P12”-C22”-C14”-P14”

Advanced Standard - 10 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Grand Prix Regional Finals - 17 Entries

Ring 2:

M/PHI1/V Gamblers — 38/23/2 Entries
C227-C16”-P16”****P12”-C12”-C24”-P8”-C20”-P20”-C14”-P14”
Grand Prix Qualifier LOCAL - 38 Entries

14- 227- 122-2%%%% 16”- 20”- P8

Grand Prix Regional - 64 Entries

Starters Gamblers - 10 Entries

Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries

Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries

Performance Il Gamblers - 3 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 129 dogs entered in this
event with 338 entries on Friday, 504 entries on Saturday, and 339 entries on Sunday for a total of 1181 entries.




H H 22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
Runnlng Order LISt 22006 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Friday, JUly 8, 2022 22010 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22013 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22022 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22023 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

. . 22026 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Rlng 1 MaSterS/PIII Standard 22029 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron

P8": 2 competitors 22007 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
08003 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
08005 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff 16": 6 competitors

i 16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P16": 2 competitors 16021 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
16027  Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rgncourt 16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16005 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

i 16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P20": 3 competitors

20005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich 10": 1
20010 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

****Ten Minute Break****

Cl2": 2 competitors 14": 2 competitors
12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 14005 June, ACD, Lauren Alers
4 4
12006 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark 14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Cl4": 2 competitors 8": 1 competitor
14009 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
cl6": 4 competitors 12": 6 competitors
16007 Spark (O), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy 12001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16012 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio 12007
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12004 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12006 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

* Kk Kk Kk 5 * kK Kk
Ten Minute Break 12003 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

C20": 6 competitors 20": 12 competitors
20012 wWyn, BC, Joan Lawson 20003 Salem, BC, Karen Lee
20007 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
20014 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter 20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
20019 Allie, , Dianne McCormick 20014 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
20022 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20016 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20027 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle 20017 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

X 20019 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
€22": 11 competitors 20022 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22025 True, BC, Amanda Shyne 20023 sSylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
22021 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe 20004 Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller

22006 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
22010 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22032 Mooky, BC, Margo Fournier
22007 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
22022 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22023 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash 16": 3 competitors
22027 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16005 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
C24": 1 competitor 16019 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

24001 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
14": 2 competitors

14005 June, ACD, Lauren Alers

14014 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Ring 1: Team Gamblers 20": 3 competitors
20004 Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller

22": 19 gompetitors . ) 20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
22001 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh 20009 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo ! !

20027 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle 12": 2 competitors

22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22004 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22011 Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers
22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

12007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers



8":
04002

Ring 1:

14":
14009
14013

10":
10001

12":

12002
12003
12004
12006

20":

20003
20001
20023
20007
20016
20017
20027

16":

16003
16007
16002
16012
16016
16017
16021
16022

22":

22003
22005
22009
22010
22015
22017
22032
22018
22019
22024
22026
22028
22029
22001

Ring 1:

l6":
16003

20":
20017

22":

22015
22013
22017
22028

24":
24002

1

2

1

4

7

8

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitors

Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitors

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

14 competitors

1

1

4

1

Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Plant 9, BC, Abby Peach

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Mooky, BC, Margo Fournier
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitor
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

competitor
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

12": 2 competitors

12009 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

12005 Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley

20": 1 competitor

20030 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

16": 2 competitors
16004 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
16023 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20": 4 competitors

20006 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20008 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
20028 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20018 Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

22": 2 competitors

22009 Plant 9, BC, Abby Peach
22030 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

14": 1 competitor

14016 Ruthie (RBG), Koolie, Amanda Shyne

16": 1 competitor
16018 Leia, BC, Suzann Milheron

20": 1 competitor
20025 Dice, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

22": 1 competitor
22028 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

16": 2 competitors
16004 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
16023 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20": 2 competitors
20008 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
20028 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22": 2 competitors
22015 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
22030 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

24": 1 competitor

24002 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

12": 1 competitor
12005 Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley

16": 1 competitor
16018 Leia, BC, Suzann Milheron



Ring 2: Masters/P111/V Gamblers

c22":
22025
22021
22002
22003
22007
22004
22032
22005
22026
22006
22010
22011
22017
22019
22022
22027
22023
22024

c20":
20001
20003
20007
20008
20019
20022
20027
20012

Cc24":
24001

18 competitors

True, BC, Amanda Shyne

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Mooky, BC, Margo Fournier

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

8 competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

1 competitor
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

****Ten Minute Break****

v8":
08002

P8":
08003
08005

Pl12":
12007

Pl4":
14005
14017

Plée":
16010
16015
16027

P20":
20009
20010
20011
20021

cliz2":
12002
12004
12006

Cl4":
140009
14013

Ccle":
16002
16012
16017
16021

1 competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

2 competitors
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

1 competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

2 competitors
June, ACD, Lauren Alers
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

3 competitors

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

4 competitors
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

3 competitors
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

2 competitors
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

4 competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Ring 2: Team Standard

8":
04002

12":

12007
12001
12002
12004
12006
12003

14":
14013
14005

20":

20004
20011
20026
20019
20017
20012
20003
20013
20014
20016
20022
20023

****Te

16":

16005
16010
16016
16002
16017
16021

22":

20027
22003
22004
22005
22006
22007
22010
22011
22013
22017
22018
22019
22022
22002
22023
22024
22001
22026
22029

1

6

2

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

competitors
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
June, ACD, Lauren Alers

12 competitors

n

6

Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Minute Break****

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

19 competitors

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron

10": 1 competitor

10001

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess



16012 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Ring 2: Advanced Standard 16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16021 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
16": 2 competitors

16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 20": 7 competitors
16021 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees 20017 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20003 Salem, BC, Karen Lee
20": 1 competitor 20023 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner 20007 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20016 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
22": 3 competitors 20001 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
22013 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske 20027 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22028 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach 22": 14 competitors

22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22009 Plant 9, BC, Abby Peach

22010 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22032 Mooky, BC, Margo Fournier

22015 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams

22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22026 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

A 22028 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Rlng 2: Starters Standard 22029 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
22001 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

16": 1 competitor
16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

20": 1 competitor
20030 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

16": 1 competitor

16004 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
_ Ring 2: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
20": 3 competitors

20008 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
20006 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20028 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

16": 3 competitors
16019 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16005 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22": 3 competitors ! ! g

22009 Plant 9, BC, Abby Peach
22015 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
22030 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

20": 3 competitors
20004 Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller
20009 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24": 1 competitor ! ! Y

24002 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell 12": 2 competitors

12001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
A 12007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

14": 2 competitors
12": 2 competitors 14005 June, ACD, Lauren Alers
12005 Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley 14014 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
12009 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

8": 1 competitor
16": 1 competitor 04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
16018 Leia, BC, Suzann Milheron

20": 1 competitor
20025 Dice, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

14": 2 competitors
14009 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12": 4 competitors

12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12003 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

12004 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12006 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

10": 1 competitor
10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

16": 8 competitors

16022 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16007 Spark (0O), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy



Running Order List Ring 1: Masters/PI11/V Jumpers

Saturday, July 9, 2022 V8": 1 competitor
08002 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

V4": 1 competitor
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Team Snooker P8": 4 competitors
08005 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
8": 1 competitor 08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 08003 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

08001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
20": 12 competitors

20003 Salem, BC, Karen Lee Pl2": 1 competitor
20023 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh 12007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20022 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo .
20019 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P14": 5 competitors
20017 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton 14012 Ryder, ACD, Pav1d_Horner
20016 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui 14011 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
20014 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter 14010 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner 14006 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson 14005 June, ACD, Lauren Alers
20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel .
20004 Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller P16": 10 competitors
20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 16028 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
16027 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
16": 6 competitors 16020 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16005 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16014 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautr§au
16021 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees 16011 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard 16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16005 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
12": 6 competitors

12003 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers P20": 4 competitors

12006 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark 20021 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
12004 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20009 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 20005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
12007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

12001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Cl2": 3 competitors

****Ten Minute Break**** 12006 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12004 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22": 19 competitors 12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22029 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron ****Ten Minute Break****
22026 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22024 Ellie, All-Bmerican, Tim Polson Cl4": 3 competitors
22011 Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers 14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
22023 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash 14009 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
22022 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 14008 Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22004 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement Cl6": 5 competitors
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 16024 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
22013 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske 16021 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
22010 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
22006 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead 16012 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe 16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo C20": 8 competitors
22001 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh 20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22007 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson 20022 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20027 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle 20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
20020 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
14": 2 competitors 20019 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 20008 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
14005 June, ACD, Lauren Alers 20007 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20001 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

10": 1 competitor C22": 18 competitors

10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22025 True, BC, Amanda Shyne

22031 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
22023 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
22027 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22032 Mooky, BC, Margo Fournier



22022
22020
22018
22012
22011
22010
22007
22005
22004
22002
22033
22021

Cc24":
24002
24001

Ring 1:

le": 1
16014
16020
16026
16006
16005
16024
16021
16017
16007
12005

24": 2
24003
24002

20": 1
20003
20027
20023
20020
20017
20016
20012
20008
20007
20006
20011
20030
20010

****Ten

8": 1
08005

14": 6
14017
14016
14011
14009
14008
14004

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

2 competitors
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Steeplechase LOCAL

0 competitors

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley

competitors
Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

3 competitors

Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Minute Break****

competitor
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Ruthie (RBG), Koolie, Amanda Shyne
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Birdie, JRT, Ann Shepard

22": 17 competitors

22027
22031
22030
22028
22032
22026
22023
22022
22018
22017
22016

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Mooky, BC, Margo Fournier
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

22010 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22009 Plant 9, BC, Abby Peach
22006 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
22001 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
22021 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 1: Steeplechase Regional

24": 2 competitors

24003 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
24001 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 20 competitors

22033 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22029 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron

22028 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

22004 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22026 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22025 True, BC, Amanda Shyne

22032 Mooky, BC, Margo Fournier

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22023 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22012 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22011 Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers
22007 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22010 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22009 Plant 9, BC, Abby Peach

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20": 17 competitors

20003 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20027 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20019 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20006 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20007 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20017 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20001 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20016 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20014 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20022 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20009 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

20004 Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller

20030 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20010 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16": 17 competitors

16028 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

16020 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16005 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

16014 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16011 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
16019 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16018 Leia, BC, Suzann Milheron

16024 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16022 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16021 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16012 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16007 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14": 9 competitors

14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14009 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
14008 Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
14007 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer



14005
14012
14016
14017
14002

12":

12001
12007
12006
12002
12004
12003

10":
10001

8":
08004
04002
08001

6

1

3

Ring 1:

24":
24003

22"

22028
22016
22013

20":

20023
20017
20006

16":
16003

14":
14004

1

3

3

1

1

Ring 1:

20":
14015

1

Ring 1:

24":
24002

22":
22030
22001

20":
20028
20008

16":

16023
16013
16004

14":
14003

1

2

2

3

1

June, ACD, Lauren Alers

Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Ruthie (RBG), Koolie, Amanda Shyne
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Advanced Snooker

competitor
Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

competitors

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitor
Birdie, JRT, Ann Shepard

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Starters Snooker

competitor
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

competitors
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

competitors
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

competitors

Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

competitor
Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16018 Leia, BC, Suzann Milheron

14": 1 competitor
14001 Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson

12": 1 competitor
12005 Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley

Ring 1: 2-Dog Team Relay

1: Reddy For a Martini
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

2: Sitting in the Ritz
16005 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
12001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

3: Speed Freaks
20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

4: The Hoodies
22029 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
22004 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

5: The PAWsome
20016 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
22001 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

6: The River Monkey
20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

7: The Young Guns
20022 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20014 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Ring 1: 3-Dog Team Relay

0l: 3 Labs, 2 Women and a Jack Of All Trades
16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
22006 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
22023 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

02: Border What?

14005 June, ACD, Lauren Alers

12006 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

03: BURNing Down the House

10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22026 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

04: Fast and Furious

20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

22022 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
20003 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

05: Flying in Sync With Tuukka

12007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22007 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

06: Forever Friends

22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22010 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22013 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske



07: Gangsta Pirates (need)
20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

08: Speed Demons

22011 Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers
20023 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20017 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

09: T' N T are Slynomite

12004 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16021 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

10: Under (no) Pressure

20019 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20004 Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

11: Zero To Sixty

12003 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
20027 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ring 2: Team Jumpers

10": 1 competitor
10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

22": 19 competitors

22029 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron

22001 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
22026 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22011 Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers
22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22023 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22022 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22013 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22010 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22006 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22004 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20027 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

22007 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

14": 2 competitors

14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

14005 June, ACD, Lauren Alers
****Ten Minute Break****

8": 1 competitor
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

20": 12 competitors

20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20003 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20023 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20022 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20019 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20017 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20016 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20014 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20004 Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller
20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

12": 6 competitors
12007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

12006
12004
12002
12003

16": 6
16021
16017
16016
16002
16005
16010

Ring 2:

Cl4":
14009
14008
14013

Cle":
16012
16021
16002
16024
16007

Cc20":
20012
20020
20027
20007
20019
20022

c22":
22005
22011
22025
22031
22027
22023
22033
22020
22019
22024
22010
22017
22006
22002
22007
22021

c24":
24001

****Ten

v8":
08002

v4r:
04002
04001

P8":
08001
08003
08004
08005

P12":
12007

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

competitors

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Masters/P111/V Snooker

3 competitors

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

5 competitors

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

6 competitors

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

16 competitors

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers
True, BC, Amanda Shyne

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

1 competitor
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Minute Break****

1 competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

2 competitors
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

4 competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

1 competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau



P14": 4 competitors

14011 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver P1l4": 2 competitors
14005 June, ACD, Lauren Alers 14012 Ryder, ACD, David Horner
14006 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller 14011 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

14012 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

P1l6": 5 competitors
16027 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

P16": 6 competitors 16020 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16027 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt 16014 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16014 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick P20": 4 competitors

16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20021 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P20": 4 competitors 20009 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 20005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

20010 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
20030 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20021 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson V4": 1 competitor
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Cl2": 2 competitors
12006 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark Rlng 2: Advanced Standard

22": 5 competitors
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22028 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Ring 2: Masters/PIII/V Standard 22016 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22013 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Cl2": 2 competitors 22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
12006 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 20": 3 competitors
20020 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Cl4": 2 competitors 20017 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

14009 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
16": 2 competitors

C22": 14 competitors 16021 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
22027 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
22031 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

22025 True, BC, Amanda Shyne 14": 1 competitor

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 14004 Birdie, JRT, Ann Shepard

22010 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22023 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
22033 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson Ring 2: Performance Il Standard
22022 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22020 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22012 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22021 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22007 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22006 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

20": 1 competitor
20030 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

16": 2 competitors
16011 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

C20": 5 competitors
20027 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20019 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick Rlng 2: Starters Standard
20007 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 24": 1 competitor
20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson 24002 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
****Ten Minute Break**** 22": 3 competitors
22001 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Cl6": 4 competitors 22030 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
16024 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall 22009 Plant 9, BC, Abby Peach
16017 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard 20": 5 competitors
16012 Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio 20028 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20018 Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens
C24": 1 competitor 20008 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
24003 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen 20006 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

20023 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
P8": 4 competitors

08005 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff 16": 3 competitors

08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 16023 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
08003 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff 16013 Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake
08001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 16004 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
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14": 1
14003

Ring 2:

20": 1
14015

16": 1
16018

14": 1
14001

12": 2

12009
12005

Ring 2:

competitor
Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

Performance | Standard

competitor
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitor
Leia, BC, Suzann Milheron

competitor
Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson

competitors

Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley

Steeplechase Regional Finals

12



Running Order List
Sunday, July 10, 2022

Ring 1: Masters/PIII/V Jumpers

Pl4":
14010
14005
14006
14011
14012

Cl4":
14009
14013

P20":
20004
20005
20009
20010
20021
20026
20011

c20":
20001
20002
20007
20022
20008
20012
20013
20019
20020
20027

Pl12":
12007

cla2v:
12004
12002
12006

P8":
08001
08004
08005

5

7

1

competitors

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

June, ACD, Lauren Alers

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

Ryder, ACD, David Horner

2 competitors
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel,
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer,

Sylvia Martinez.
Meg Haviland

competitors

Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

10 competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
3 competitors
Tiana, Sheltie,
Fusion, Border Pap,
Scout, Border Pap,

Bruce Thibodeau
Melanie Clark
Marshall Clark

3 competitors
Skye, Poodle
Dee, Poodle
Serena,

(Toy), Claudia McGuire
(Toy), Claudia McGuire
Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

****Ten Minute Break****

Plée":
16001
16006
16010
16011
16015
16020
16025
16028

Cle":
16016
16021
16002

c22":
22004
22005
22007
22010
22021

8

competitors

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

3 competitors

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

18 competitors

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

13

22011
22012
22018
22019
22020
22022
22024
22025
22026
22002
22027
22031
22033

v4r:
04002

v8":
08002

Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
True, BC, Amanda Shyne

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

1 competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
1 competitor

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Ring 1: Masters/PI11/V Standard

c20":
20002
20007
20012
20014
20016
20019
20027

P20":
20011
20021

Cleée":
16002
16007
16016

Pl6":
16005
16006
16008
16010
16015
16020
16025

P8":
08001
08004

2

7

7 competitors
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

3 competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Timer, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

2 competitors
Skye, Poodle
Dee, Poodle

Claudia McGuire
Claudia McGuire

(Toy) ,
(Toy) ,

***x*Ten Minute Break****

cl2":
12002
12003
12006

P12":
12007

c22":
22005
22021
22007
22010
22012
22019
22020
22022
22024
22025

3 competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

1 competitor

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14 competitors

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
True, BC, Amanda Shyne



22026 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22027 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 16": 2 competitors

22031 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller 16009 Rev, BC, Donalee Slater

22033 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson 16018 Leia, BC, Suzann Milheron

Cl4": 3 competitors 20": 1 competitor

14008 Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West 20029 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

14009 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

_ Ring 1: Grand Prix Regional Finals
P14": 3 competitors

14011 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver 8": 2 competitors

1j81§ Ryder, ACD, David Horner 08001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Dani, BC, Karen Lee 08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

V4": 1 competitor 12": 3

) competitors
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12004 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
. 12007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ring 1: Advanced Standard
14": 3 competitors
14": 1 competitor 14005 June, ACD, Lauren Alers
14004 Birdie, JRT, Ann Shepard 14012 Ryder, ACD, David Horner
14013 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 2 competitors

16003 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 16": 3 competitors
16021 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees 16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20": 3 competitors 16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
20017 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton 20": 4 competitors
20020 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson 20004 Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller
20007 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
22": 4 competitors 20009 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer 20019 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22013 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 22": 2 competitors
22028 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach 22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22026 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard .
Ring 2: Masters/P111/V Gamblers

16": 2 competitors

16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian C22": 21 competitors

16011 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy 22007 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20": 1 competitor 22021 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

20030 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli 22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22004 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
Rlng 1: Starters Standard 22010 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22011 Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers
22033 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22013 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22020 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22022 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22025 True, BC, Amanda Shyne
22026 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22027 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
22031 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
22032 Mooky, BC, Margo Fournier

14": 1 competitor
14003 Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

16": 3 competitors

16004 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
16013 Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake
16023 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20": 3 competitors

20023 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20006 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20008 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

22": 2 competitors
22009 Plant 9, BC, Abby Peach
22001 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Cl6": 2 competitors
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16021 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

P16": 8 competitors

Rlng 1: Performance | Standard 16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16005 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
12": 2 competitors 16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
12005 Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley 16008 Timer, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
12009 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli 16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
14": 1 competitor 16020 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
14001 Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson 16025 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

14



****Te

P12":
12007

clav:
12002
12003
12004

c24":
24001

P8":
08001
08003
08004
08005

c20":
20001
20002
20003
20007
20012
20019
20020
20022
20027

P20":
20009
20010
20011
20021

Cl4":
14009
14013

Pl4":
14005
14006
14011
14012
14014
14017

v4r:

04002

va":
08002

n Minute Break****

1 competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

3 competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

1 competitor
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

4 competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

9 competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

4 competitors
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

2 competitors

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

6 competitors

June, ACD, Lauren Alers

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

1 competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

1 competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Ring 2: Grand Prix Qualifier LOCAL

14":

14004
14008
14009
14011
14014

22":

22001
22021
22005
22008
22009
22010
22017
22018
22028
22031
22032

5 competitors
Birdie, JRT, Ann Shepard
Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

12 competitors
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
Zoom-Zoom, BC, Andy Winther
Plant 9, BC, Abby Peach
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Mooky, BC, Margo Fournier
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22027

12": 1
12003

lé": 8
12005
16007
16016
16021
16025
16005
16009
16006

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

competitors

Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Rev, BC, Donalee Slater

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

20": 10 competitors

20015
20030
20011
20001
20003
20007
20012
20016
20023
20027

8": 2
04002
08005

Extra, BC, Andy Winther

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitors
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 2: Grand Prix Regional

8": 3
08001
04002
08004

12": 6
12001
12007
12002
12004
12006
12003

14": 6
14008
14009
14013
14005
14012
14006

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

competitors

Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
June, ACD, Lauren Alers

Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller

16": 15 competitors

16028
16003
16005
16008
16010
16011
16015
16018
16019
16020
16021
16002
16022
16016
16007

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Timer, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Leia, BC, Suzann Milheron

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

20": 15 competitors

20002
20003
20007
20013
20014
20016

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui



20019
20027
20001
20030
20026
20011
20004
20015
20009

22":

22003
22004
22005
22009
22010
22011
22012
22017
22018
22019
22024
22026
22028
22029
22008
22031
22032
22033

24":
24001

Allie,
Zero G,

Aussie, Dianne McCormick
BC, Anne Andrle
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Flight, Aussie, Jen Waller
Extra, BC, Andy Winther
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

18 competitors

1

Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Plant 9, BC, Abby Peach

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Wendi, Border Whippet, Lauren Alers
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
Zoom-Zoom, BC, Andy Winther

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Mooky, BC, Margo Fournier

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

14":
14003

16":

16004
16013
16023

20":

20023
20006
20008
20018

22":
22030
22001

1

3

4

2

Ring 2:

12":
12005

14":
14001

16":
16009

20":
20029

1

1

1

1

competitor
Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

competitors

Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Performance | Gamblers

competitor

Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley
competitor

Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson

competitor

Rev, BC, Donalee Slater

competitor

Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
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Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

14":
14004

16":
16003

20":
20017

22":
22028

1

1

1

1

competitor

Birdie, JRT, Ann Shepard
competitor

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
competitor

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
competitor

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

12":
12009

20":
14015
20030

1

2

competitor

Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
competitors

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli



